

## **Declaration of Conformity (DoC)**

We, the undersigned (☑ Manufacturer / ☐ The Manufacturer's authorized representative established with EEA):

Company	ASSA ABLOY Global Solutions Norway AS
Address	Anolitveien 1-3, 1400 Ski
Country	Norway
Telephone number	+47 69 24 50 00
E-mail	globalsolutions@assaabloy.com

Certify and declare under our responsibility that the following product:

<b>Product Description</b>	Electromechanical lock
Manufacturer	ASSA ABLOY Global Solutions Norway AS
Brand Name	ASSA ABLOY
Model/Type	VC100-01-01 (VingCard Novel)
<b>Optional modules</b>	RFID

Is tested to and conforms with the essential test suites included in the following standards, which are in force within the EU:

Standard	
EN 62479: 2010	
IEC 62368-1: 2018	
EN 301 489-01: V2.2.3	
EN 301 489-03: V2.3.1	
EN 55032: 2015 +AC: 2016 +A1: 2020	
EN 300 330: V2.1.1	

And therefore complies with the essential requirements of the following directives:

Directive Name	Directive number	Further identification
RED Directive	2014/53/EU	Article 3.1a, 3.1b & 3.2
RoHS Directive	2011/65/EU and Amd. 2015/863/EU	EN IEC 63000:2018



## **ASSA ABLOY Global Solutions**

The technical documentation as required by the conformity assessment procedure is kept at the following address for a period ending at least 10 years after the last product has been manufactured at the disposal of the relevant national authorities of any Member State for inspection:

Company	ASSA ABLOY Global Solutions Norway AS
Address	Postbox 340, Anolitveien 1-3, 1400 Ski
Country	Norway
Telephone number	+47 69 24 50 00
E-mail	globalsolutions@assaabloy.com

Product is CE-marked in	2023
Revision no.	First Issued

Place (Country)	NORWAY
Date	2023-06-26



Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Hilde Hesleskaug

General Manager & VP Sales Nordic

Hilde M. Hesleskang

ASSA ABLOY Global Solutions Norway AS